
Stop Name

Marshes Shopping Centre 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20.00 21.00 22.00

Dundalk Hospital 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20.03 21.03 22.03

DKIT 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 20.05 21.05 22.05

Monasterboice Bus Stop 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:00 20.20 21.20 22.20

North Road 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:05 20.25 21.25 22.25

Georges Street 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19.30 20.30 21.30 22.30

Donore Road 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19.35 20.35 21.35 22.35

Whitehall 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20.15 21.15 22.15 23.15

Drumcondra, Saint Patricks College 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20.20 21.20 22.20 23.20

Drumcondra Station 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19.25 20.25 21.25 22.25 23.25

Dorset Street 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27 19.27 20.27 21.27 22.27 23.27

Cathal Brugha Street 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20.30 21.30 22.30 23.30

Stop Name

Marshes Shopping Centre 08:00 10:00 11:00 12.00 14:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 20:00 21:00

Dundalk Hospital 08:03 10:03 11:03 12.03 14:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 20:03 21:03

DKIT 08:05 10:05 11:05 12.05 14:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 20:05 21:05

Monasterboice Bus Stop 08:20 10:20 11:20 12.20 14:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 20:20 21:20

North Road 08:25 10:25 11:25 12.25 14:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 20:25 21:25

Georges Street 08:30 10:30 11:30 12.30 14:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 20:30 21:30

Donore Road 08:40 10:40 11:40 12.40 14:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 20:40 21:40

Whitehall 09:15 11:15 12:15 13.15 15:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 21:15 22:15

Drumcondra, Saint Patricks College 09:20 11:20 12:20 13.20 15:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 21:20 22:20

Drumcondra Station 09:25 11:25 12:25 13.25 15:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 21:25 22:25

Dorset Street 09:27 11:27 12:27 13.27 15:27 17:27 18:27 19:27 21:27 22:27

Cathal Brugha Street 09:30 11:30 12:30 13.30 15:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 21:30 22:30

Stop Name

Cathal Brugha Street --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Cumberland Street North 08:30 09:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:00 18:00 18:30 --- --- --- --- --- ---

Dorset Street 08:33 09:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:03 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:33

Drumcondra Station 08:35 09:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:05 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Drumcondra, Saint Patricks College 08:40 09:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:10 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Whitehall 08:45 09:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:15 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:45

City North --- --- 12:00 --- --- --- --- --- --- 18:30 --- 19:30 --- 21:00 --- --- ---

Donore Road 09:10 10:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 17:40 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Georges Street 09:15 10:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 17:45 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15 00:15

North Road 09:20 10:20 12:25 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 17:50 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20 00:20

Monasterboice Bus Stop 09:25 10:25 12:30 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 17:55 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:25 00:25

DKIT 09:50 10:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:20 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50 00:50

Dundalk Hospital 09:52 10:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:22 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:52 00:52

Marshes Shopping Centre 10:00 11:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 18:30 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00 01:00

Stop Name

Cathal Brugha Street --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 19:00 20:00 21:30 23:00

Cumberland Street North 09:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15.30 16:30 17:30 18:00 --- --- --- ---

Dorset Street 09:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15.33 16:33 17:33 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 23:03

Drumcondra Station 09:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15.35 16:35 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:35 23:05

Drumcondra, Saint Patricks College 09:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15.40 16:40 17:40 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:40 23:10

Whitehall 09:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15.45 16:45 17:45 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:45 23:15

City North --- 12:00 --- --- --- --- --- --- 18.30 19.30 20.30 --- ---

Donore Road 10:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16.10 17:10 18:10 18:40 19:40 20:40 22:10 23:40

Georges Street 10:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16.15 17:15 18:15 18:45 19:45 20:45 22:15 23:45

North Road 10:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16.20 17:20 18:20 18:50 19:50 20:50 22:20 23:50

Monasterboice Bus Stop 10:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16.25 17:25 18:25 18:55 19:55 20:55 22:25 23:55

DKIT 10:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16.50 17:50 18:50 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:50 00:20

Dundalk Hospital 10:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16.52 17:52 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:52 00:22

Marshes Shopping Centre 11:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17.00 18:00 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 23:00 00:30

WEEKEND TIMETABLE

DUBLIN - DROGHEDA - DUNDALK - times in BOLD operate DIRECT to Dundalk 

SUNDAY

DUBLIN - DROGHEDA - DUNDALK - times in BOLD operate DIRECT to Dundalk 

Saturday

Saturday

DUNDALK - DROGHEDA - DUBLIN --- Times in BOLD also operate direct to DUBLIN

Sunday

DUNDALK - DROGHEDA - DUBLIN --- Times in BOLD also operate direct to DUBLIN

Phone: (042) 9378188
Fax: (042) 9378709
E-mail: info@matthews.ie 
Website: www.matthews.ie 


